
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2589

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd August, 2022


Cooperatives in Pollachi Parliamentary Constituency


2589.  SHRI SHANMUGA SUNDARAM K.:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION (सहकारिता मंत्री) be pleased to state:


(a) The details of steps taken by the Union Government to promote the cooperatives in Pollachi

Parliamentary Constituency;


(b) whether a draft policy for cooperatives has been formed and if so, the details thereof; and


(c)       if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

सहकारिता मंत्री (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) Cooperative Societies in the Pollachi Constituency were given financial assistance through

Coimbatore ICDP project during 1993-94 by NCDC to the tune of Rs 10.81 Crore.


(b) & (c) Ministry of Cooperation has invited stakeholders suggestions from Central Ministries,

State Governments, cooperative federations and public with a view to frame new National

Cooperation Policy.

*****

